

è

SLP(C)No. 14651 OF 2000

ITEM No.204

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14651/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2000 in CWP 851/96
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARAIN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.14809/2000

Date : 22/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.R.N.Trivedi,ASG
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave granted.

Interim order shall continue.

Any action taken under the amended provision of
the Act shall be subject to final outcome of the
appeals.

.SP1

(Rajesh Kumar)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master